CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Sands Electronics Limited" has changed its name to "Sands Electronics (N.Z.) Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. WN. 040402.

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of December 1984.

J. A. KAHU, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

4162

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Agricultural Press Company Limited" has changed its name to "Agpress Communications Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. WN. 030305.

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of January 1985.

J. A. KAHU, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

4160

PIAKO GOLD LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Last Day for Receiving Proofs

Name of Company: Piako Gold Ltd.

Address of Registered Office: Care of Kendon, Cox & Co., 298 Tristram Street, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Hamilton. Number of Matter: M. 99/84.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: 8 March 1985.

Name of Liquidator: J. H. Gaukrodger.

Address: P.O. Box 9448, Hamilton.

J. H. GAUKRODGER, Liquidator.

4115

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS

Name of Company: Engineering and Tool Wholesalers Ltd. (in

Address of Registered Office: Formerly of 15A Bruce McLaren Road, Henderson, now care of Official Assignee's Office, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 1606/84.

Date of Order: 7 February 1985.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 23 November 1985.

Place, and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: My Office, Tuesday, 5 March 1985 at 10.30 a.m.

Contributories: Same date and place at 11 a.m.

R. ON HING.

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

1c

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland 1. 3901

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS

Name of Company: Tainui Bay Cruises Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly care of K. Baguley, First Floor, Hames House, 1 Turner Street, Auckland, now care of Official Assignee's Office, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 828/84.

Date of Order: 20 February 1985.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 13 September 1984.

Place, and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, Friday, 22 March 1985 at 10.30 a.m.

Contributories: Same date and place at 11 a.m.

R. ON HING

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland 1. 4108

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS

Name of Company: Fairhill Holdings Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly care of Heaney, Jones & Mason, Second Floor, General Buildings, 21-31 Shortland Street, Auckland, now care of Official Assignee's Office, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 1586/84.

Date of Order: 20 February 1985.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 20 November 1984.

Place, and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, Thursday, 21 March 1985 at 10.30 a.m.

Contributories: Same date and place at 11 a.m.

R, ON HING

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland 1. 4109

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF LIQUIDATOR

Name of Company: Awon Electrical Services Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Formerly 129 View Road, Rotorua, now care of Official Assignee, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Hamilton.

Number of Matter: GR. 78/73.

Liquidators Name and Address: J. Nelson, Official Assignee, Commercial Affairs Division, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

Date of Release: 4 October 1984.

J. NELSON Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF LIQUIDATOR

Name of Company: F. T. Beazley and Son Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly at 195 Rora Street, Te Kuiti, now care of Official Assignee, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Hamilton.

Number of Matter: GR. 119/72.

Liquidators Name and Address: J. Nelson, Official Assignee, Commercial Affairs Division, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

Date of Release: 4 October 1984.

J. NELSON, Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF LIQUIDATOR

Name of Company: Glenns Electrical Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly 41 Moorhouse Street, Morrinsville, now care of Official Assignee, 16-20 Clarence Street,

Registry of High Court: Hamilton.

Number of Matter: GR. 83/69.

Liquidators Name and Address: J. Nelson, Official Assignee, Commercial Affairs Division, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton. Date of Release: 4 October 1984.

> J. NELSON Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF LIQUIDATOR

Name of Company: Jim Jones Floorings Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Formerly 137 Whitaker Street, Te Aroha, now care of Official Assignee, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Hamilton. Number of Matter: M. 76/74.